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The Canadian Film Awards, founded in 1949, were sponsoured
jointly by the Canadian Association for Adult Education,
Canadian Film Institute and the Canadian Foundation. Its
objectives were to encourage high standards of film—making
in Canada, to direct public attention to films which were
made in Canada, to provide public recognition for the
achievements of Canada film-makers and to encourage wider
use of film by Corporations, governments and other organi-
zations. The Canadian Film Awards were reorganized in

1967, and between 1969 and 1972, Gerald Pratley, arranged
for free showings of winning films across Canada. Previously
held in Toronto, the annual awards were held in Montreal in
1973. A boycott that year by Quebec film-makers caused the
8wards to be cancelled in 1974, but they were re-instated

in 1975. An international jury was establishéd in 1977, but
was eliminated in 1978, '

Presented in 1974 and 1978 by the Canadian Film Awards. Films
have been transferred to the National Film Archives.

The finding aid No. 1128 gives the contents of each volume by
series and year,

Originals, 1965-1976, n.d. 4.6 p (volumes 1-23).
Records of the Canadian Film Awards are arranged into two
series for each year.
The Administrative series consists of C.F.A. committee
records, correspondence, finances, arrangements and press
clippings and releases, Arranged in alphabetical order
by file title. :

The Film scries consists of files concerning the film entries,
the process of selection and lists of winners. Arranged in
alphabetical order by file title. Some photographs accompany
the entries.

The filing system employed by the Canadian Film Awards has,

in most cases, been maintained.
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Contents of Volumes by series and year:

Volume

1

Contents
Administrative series (1 file)
Administrative series

Film series

Administrative series: A-D
Adminstrative series: D-T (end)
Film series: Entry forms;

Nominated films - by category

Film series: Nominated films -
by category (cont'd); Pre-selection

Administrative series: A-E
Administrative series: F-R (end)
Film series: Categories, Entry forms;

Films by file A-J

Film series: Films J-W (end);
List of Winners

Administratives series: A-F
(no G-L)
Administrative series: M-T (end)
Film series: Entry forms; Information

sheets; Winners

Year
1965-1967
1967
1967

1968

1968

1968

1968

1969

1969

1969

1969

1970

1970

1970



Contents of Volumes by series and year:

Volume

6
{cont'd)

10

11

12

13

14

15

Contents

Administrative series: C-T {(end)
Film series: Entrants A-E
Film series: Entrants F-W {end)

Administrative series: A-C

Administrative series: C-R

Administrative series: S-T (end)

Film Series: Entrants A-P

Film Series: Entrants P-W {end) ;
Jury; Pre-selection

Administrative series: A-B

Administrative series: C-G

Administrative series: H-P
Administrative series: P-§S
Administrative series: T-X (end)
Film series: Entrants - by category;

Jury - by category

Film series: Jury - by category
(cont'd); List of Winners;
Marking - by category; Pre-

selection; Sponsored and Information

films; Films by file A-B

(cont'd)

1971

1971

1971

1972

1972

1972

1972

1972

1973

1973

1973

1973

1973

1973

1973

Year



Contents of Volumes by series and year: (cont'd)

Volume Contents Year
16 Film series: Films by file C-R ] 1973
17 Film series: Films by file S-Y(end) 1973
Administrative series 1974
Film series 1974
Administrative series: A-E 1975
18 Administrative series: E-P 1975
19 Administrative series: P-T (end) 1975
Film series: Festival jury; 1975

Films entered (cards); Information
sheets; Pre-selection - by category

20 Film series: Pre-selection - by 1975
category (cont'd); Winners

Administrative series: A-P 1976

21 Administrative series: P-W (end) 1976

Film series: Credit sheets; Films 1976

entered; Jury book; Pre-selection;
Films by file and organized by
category - Category 1

22 Film series: Films by file and 1976
organized by category - Categories
1-3

23 Film series: Films by file and 1976
organized by category - Categories
3-7 (end)

Films and Miscellaneous n.d.




