MANUSCRIPTS

PUBLIC ARCHIVES OF CANADA ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES DU CANADA MANUSCRITS

CANADIAN FILM AWARDS / PALMARES DU FILM CANADIEN MG 28, I 211

Finding Aid No. 1128 / Instrument de recherche no 1128

Prepared in 1979 by Préparé en 1979 par J. Kinnie for the Social J. Kinnie pour les Archives and Cultural Archives sociales et culturelles

MG 28 CANADIAN FILM AWARDS / PALMARES DU FILM CANADIEN

Originals, 1965-1976, n.d. 4.6 m. F.A. No. 1128.

The Canadian Film Awards, founded in 1949, were sponsored jointly by the Canadian Association for Adult Education, Canadian Film Institute and the Canadian Foundation. Its objectives were to encourage high standards of film-making in Canada, to direct public attention to films which were made in Canada, to provide public recognition for the achievements of Canada film-makers and to encourage wider use of film by Corporations, governments and other organizations. The Canadian Film Awards were reorganized in 1967, and between 1969 and 1972, Gerald Pratley, arranged for free showings of winning films across Canada. Previously held in Toronto, the annual awards were held in Montreal in 1973. A boycott that year by Quebec film-makers caused the awards to be cancelled in 1974, but they were re-instated in 1975. An international jury was established in 1977, but was eliminated in 1978.

Presented in 1974 and 1978 by the Canadian Film Awards. Films have been transferred to the National Film Archives.

The finding aid No. 1128 gives the contents of each volume by series and year.

Originals, 1965-1976, n.d. 4.6 m (volumes 1-23).

Records of the Canadian Film Awards are arranged into two series for each year.

The Administrative series consists of C.F.A. committee records, correspondence, finances, arrangements and press clippings and releases. Arranged in alphabetical order by file title.

The Film series consists of files concerning the film entries, the process of selection and lists of winners. Arranged in alphabetical order by file title. Some photographs accompany the entries.

The filing system employed by the Canadian Film Awards has, in most cases, been maintained.

September 1979 J. Kinnie

7-8591 Social/Cultural

## CANADIAN FILM AWARDS / PALMARES DU FILM CANADIEN MG 28, I 211 .

## Contents of Volumes by series and year:

<u>Volume</u>	Contents	Year
1	Administrative series (1 file)	1965-1967
	Administrative series	1967
	Film series	1967
	Administrative series: A-D	1968
2	Adminstrative series: D-T (end)	1968
	Film series: Entry forms; Nominated films - by category	1968
3	Film series: Nominated films - by category (cont'd); Pre-selection	1968
	Administrative series: A-E	1969
4	Administrative series: F-R (end)	1969
	Film series: Categories, Entry forms; Films by file A-J	1969
5	Film series: Films J-W (end); List of Winners	1969
	Administratives series: A-F (no G-L)	1970
6	Administration	
U	Administrative series: M-T (end)	1970
	Film series: Entry forms; Information sheets; Winners	1970

Contents of Volumes by series and year: (cont'd)

contents	or volumes by series and year: (cont'd)		
<u>Volume</u>	Contents		Year
6 (cont'd)	Administrative series: C-T (end)	1971	
,	Film series: Entrants A-E	1971	
7	Film series: Entrants F-W (end)	1971	
	Administrative series: A-C	1972	
8	Administrative series: C-R	1972	
9	Administrative series: S-T (end)	1972	
	Film Series: Entrants A-P	1972	
10	File Coning Burning		
*10	Film Series: Entrants P-W (end); Jury; Pre-selection	1972	
	Administrative series: A-B	1973	
7.1			
11	Administrative series: C-G	1973	
12	Administrative series: H-P	1973	
13	Administrative series: P-S	1973	
14	Administrative series: T-X (end)	1973	
	Film series: Entrants - by category; Jury - by category	1973	
1.5			
15	Film series: Jury - by category (cont'd); List of Winners;	1973	
	Marking - by category; Pre- selection; Sponsored and Information		
	films; Films by file A-B		

## Contents of Volumes by series and year: (cont'd)

<u>Volume</u>	Contents		Year
16	Film series: Films by file $C-R$ .	1973	
17	Film series: Films by file S-Y(end)	1973	
	Administrative series	1974	
	Film series	1974	
	Administrative series: A-E	1975	
18	Administrative series: E-P	1975	
19	Administrative series: P-T (end)	1975	
	Film series: Festival jury; Films entered (cards); Information sheets; Pre-selection - by category	1975	
20	<pre>Film series: Pre-selection - by   category (cont'd); Winners</pre>	1975	
	Administrative series: A-P	1976	
21	Administrative series: P-W (end)	1976	
	Film series: Credit sheets; Films entered; Jury book; Pre-selection; Films by file and organized by category - Category 1	1976	
22	Film series: Films by file and organized by category - Categories 1-3	1976	
23	Film series: Films by file and organized by category - Categories 3-7 (end)	1976	
	Films and Miscellaneous	n.d.	